

Anand

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.428 OF 2012**

Sheshrao Marotrao Dhepe .Appellant

V/s.

Anti Corruption Bureau, Mumbai .Respondents  
& anr.

Ms Ashwini A. Takalkar, Advocate, for the  
Appellant  
Mr.A.R.Patil, APP, for Respondent No.2 - State

**CORAM : R.C.CHAVAN, J.**

**DATE : 16TH APRIL, 2012**

**P.C.**

. Heard.

2. Admit.

3. Call for R & P.

**(R.C.CHAVAN, J.)**